

Summerstone Homeowners Association, Inc.

A Corporation Not-for-Profit

Notice of Board of Directors 2023 Annual Membership Meeting

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING FOR 2023. This Notice is in accordance with the Association's Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws. The Board of Directors Meeting will be held on:

Date: November 9th, 2023

Time: Immediately following Budget Meeting

Location: Zoom

https://accessdifference.zoom.us/j/86278488826?pwd=NXpBN0R1QIRtUGJBbjRoOE9xaUgvUT09

Meeting ID: 862 7848 8826

Passcode: 740647

Dial-In Number: • +1 305 224 1968 • +1 646 931 3860 US

2023 Annual Membership Meeting

Dear Homeowner,

The HOA will be holding its Annual Membership Meeting and election on November 9th 2023 at 6:30 p.m. The purpose of this meeting is to provide the opportunity to ask questions and discuss the Community and management.

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Certify a Quorum of the Board of Directors
- 3) Certify meeting was noticed in accordance with Florida Statutes
- 4) Open Forum (Members may speak on Agenda items for up to 1 minute)
- 5) Adjournment

If you have any questions regarding this meeting, please contact us at 813-421-9898 or via email at dchika@AccessDifference.com and we will be happy to assist.

Sincerely,
Diana Chika, LCAM
Community Association Manager
On Behalf of the Board of Directors

5322 Primrose Lake Cir Suite C Tampa FL Phone: (407) 480-4200 Email: Summerstone@accessdifference.com